OP \$65.00 5341524

ETAS ID: TM710102

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metropolitan Partners Group Administration LLC		08/23/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tilting Point Media LLC	
Street Address:	521 5th Ave., Floor 21	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10175	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5341524	GAME ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	4569237	TILTING POINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eho@kofirm.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Ho

Address Line 1: Koenig, Oelsner, Taylor, Schoenfeld & Ga

Address Line 2: 999 18th Street, #1740
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Ho
SIGNATURE: /Elizabeth Ho/
DATE SIGNED: 02/23/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pages from TPM - MetPG IP Release v1_.docx (002)#page1.tif source=Pages from TPM - MetPG IP Release v1 .docx (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0552

900677378

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of August 23, 2021, by METROPOLITAN PARTNERS GROUP ADMINISTRATION LLC ("Secured Party") in favor of TILTING POINT MEDIA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

Recitals

WHEREAS, Grantor executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 21, 2018 (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 23, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 6334/0896, pursuant to which Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreements).

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

Agreement

Now, therefore, Secured Party agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the trademark registrations, and trademark applications set forth in **Exhibit A** attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and terminates the IP Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Secured Party in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Secured Party:

METROPOLITAN PARTNERS GROUP ADMINISTRATION LLC

---- DocuSigned by: Miles fut

Name: Miles Peet

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0553

Exhibit A

TILTING POINT United States of America	GAME United States ALLIANCE of America	MARK COUNTRY
85875471	86947506	APPLICATION NUMBER
09, 41	09, 41	CLASSES
13-Mar- 13	21-Mar- 16	FILING DATE
Registered	Registered	STATUS
15-Jul- 14	21-Nov- 17	REG. DATE
4569237	5341524	REG. NUMBER
Tilting Point Media LLC	Tilting Point Media LLC	REGISTRANT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 02/23/2022